Nurse Educators and Practitioners Guild

2ND Biennial International Conference on Nursing Education Practice and Research



n collaboration with: Talisay District Hospital, Cebu insitute of Technology College of Nursing, University of the Cordilleras, College of Nursing St. Louis University, School of Nursing, Visayas State University, College of Nursing, Benguet State University College of Nursing

"Advancing Innovations in Healthcare through Research, Education, and Practice"



OFFICERS 2019

RIZAL ANGELO N.GRANDE, Ed.D., RN
President

MA. CHARITO INDONTO, DNM, RN
Vice President for Internal Affairs

EDDIESON E. PASAY-AN, Ph.D., RN Vice President for External Affairs

SANDRO C. VILLAREAL, Ed.D., RN Secretary

REYNITA B. SAGUBAN, Ph.D., RN Treasurer

HAIDEE T. PACHECO, Ph.D., RN Auditor

DAISY A. VICENCIO, Ph.D., RN PRO (KSA)

BLACIUS DEDI, Ph.D., RN PRO (Indonesia)

BENITO N. AREOLA JR., MAN Coordinator, KSA

FERDINAND M. GONZALES, Ph.D., RN Coordinator, KSA

PETELYNE P. PANGKET, Ph.D., RN Coordinator, Philippines June 2, 2019

DR. ERLINDA CASTRO-PALAGANAS

National President Philippine Nurses Association, Inc. 1663 F.T. Benitez Street Malate, Manila

Dear Dr. Palaganas:

Warmest Greetings from NEPraGuild, Inc.!

The Nurse Educators and Practitioners Guild (NEPraGuild) in partnership with the 7 co-convenors will conduct its **2nd Biennial International Conference on Nursing Education, Practice and Research on August 2-3, 2019 at Bayfront Hotel, Cebu City, Philippines.** The conference theme, "Advancing Innovations in the Healthcare Profession through Research, Education and Practice", highlights the changing landscape of the nursing profession as reflected by theoretical and scientific development in Nursing and healthcare as a whole. This will be an opportunity for nursing educators, practitioners and researchers as well as students from around the world and the Philippines to learn from the sharing of best practices and perspective of the distinguished keynote and plenary speakers, and during the concurrent sessions.

In this regard, may we invite you, the officers, and the members of the Philippine Nurses Association, Inc. to attend the conference. Please see details of the conference fee, the conference program, and registration form to this link www.nepraguild.org. The conference was applied for CPD units approval.

The conference fee as follows:

Pre-Registration: March 15, 2019 to July 3, 2019

For non-members:

Student: Php 3000.00 Professional: Php 3500.00

For members:

Student: Php 2500.00 Professional: Php 3000.00

Nurse Educators and Practitioners Guild

Biennial International Conference on Nursing Education Practice and Research



in collaboration with: Talisay District Hospital , Cebu insitute of Technology College of Nursing, University of the Cordilleras, College of Nursing St. Louis University, School of Nursing, Visayas State University, College of Nursing, Benguet State University College of Nursing

"Advancing Innovations in Healthcare through Research, Education, and Practice"



OFFICERS 2019

RIZAL ANGELO N.GRANDE, Ed.D., RN
President

MA. CHARITO INDONTO, DNM, RN
Vice President for Internal Affairs

EDDIESON E. PASAY-AN, Ph.D., RN

Vice President for External Affairs

SANDRO C. VILLAREAL, Ed.D., RN

Secretary

REYNITA B. SAGUBAN, Ph.D., RN

Treasurer **HAIDEE T. PACHECO**, Ph.D., RN
Auditor

DAISY A. VICENCIO, Ph.D., RN PRO (KSA)

BLACIUS DEDI, Ph.D., RN PRO (Indonesia)

BENITO N. AREOLA JR., MAN Coordinator, KSA

FERDINAND M. GONZALES, Ph.D., RN Coordinator, KSA

PETELYNE P. PANGKET, Ph.D., RN Coordinator, Philippines **On-site Registration**: After July 3, 2019

For non-members:

Student: Php 4000.00 Professional: Php 4500.00

For members:

Student: Php 3000.00 Professional: Php 3500.00

Participants are requested to scan the deposit slip with their name/s to the email neprapayment@gmail.com.

Participants are also invited to **submit their research abstracts for oral and/or poster presentation on or before July 15, 2019.** Please see guidelines to the link www.nepraguild.org.

If you want to place an advertisement or greetings in the conference souvenir journal, please send the sample of your preferred design for advertisement to **Dr. Jude Tayaben** at email address nepraguildads@gmail.com on or before July 15, 2019. Please see attached souvenir program advertisement contract form.

For queries, please refer to this link www.nepraguild.com or email us at secretariatnepraguild@gmail.com or call/message 0995-6432049.

Thank you and we look forward to having you in the conference.

Sincerely,

Dr. Sandro C. Villareal Overall Committee Chair

Noted:

Dr. Rizal Ångelo N. Grande President, NEPraGuild, Inc.